
THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JANUARY 22, 1858, 133

|S

ii Bank and Names.
Date
when

Wounded
Nature of Wound. Remarks.

3433 Private Peter Burke ...,
2431 „ Thomas Fuller .
2521 Serjeant Henry Walter .
1196 Private Anthony Mealia.
1411 „ William Leech .
2648 „ Michael Gilroy .
3065 „ John Hanghney.
3405) „ Samuel Hughes.

2651
3382
2984
3368

James Laden
Michael McDonald
Simpson Smith
William Cofley

2 804 Serjeant James Higgins .

2852 „ Thomas Joy
3053 Corporal George Robertson
2605 „ Adam Young
2902 „ James Brown
3342 Private Timothy Mahoney...
1816 Corporal Donald McKenzie
2274 Private William Eland
1346 „ Patrick Higgins ...
3317 „ George Strecks .;....
3281 „ Dennis O'Connor ...
2810 Corporal William Burke ...
3258 Private Thomas Keating ...
32901 „ Patrick Power
2739 Corporal Frederick Jones ...
2188 Private John Connor
3138 „ Henry Rice ;.,.
3285 „ Robert Swain
2188 „ Isaac Poppy
3085 Drummer William Neylan...
2973 Private William Anderson.,.
3468 „ Robert Coulter ......
3331 „ Michael Gilfoyle ...
1514 „ George Jones ,...
3335 „ James McGinley ...
2638 „ William McShavey
3022 „ Richard Box j...
2398 „ William Llewellyn
2694 Serjeant William Shiells
3251 Private James Harte
1152 Drummer Robert Vauston ...
2336Private Charles Southern ...

1079 Corporal Edwin Carter ....
2026 Private James McDonald .
2999 „ Thomas Thompson.
295.9 „ William Linton ....
3142 „ James Grotty
3244 „ EdwardFoley ....
3051 „ John Fitzpatrick .
2268 „ Thomas Downey .

185T
Sept. 1

I
9a

n
u
u
a

14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14

14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15

15
16
16
17
18
19
19
19

Severely, musket ball, shoulder
Severely, musket ball, thigh
Slight, musket ball, head
Slight, musket ball, leg
Severely, musket ball, arm
Severely, sword eats, arm
Slight, musket ball, right foot
Severely, musket ball, fingers of

right hand
Severely, musket ball, hand
Slight, musket ball, head
Severely, musket ball, leg
Severely, musket ball, leg and

hand
Severely, musket ball, hand and

arm
Severely, splinter of shell, foot
Slight, musket ball, back
Severely, musket ball, right leg
Slight, musket ball, both legs
Slight, musket ball, shoulder
Slight, musket ball, thigh
Severely, musket ball, arm

Severely, musket ball, arm
Severely, musket ball, shoulder
Severely, musket ball, head
Contusion, shell, head
Severely, musket ball, head
Severely, sword cut, arm
Severely, sword cut, neck
Severely, musket ball, arm
Slight, musket ball, arm
Slight, musket ball, arm
Slight, musket ball, arm
Severely, splinter of shell, scrotum
Severely, sword cut, face
Severely, splinter of shell, head
Severely, musket ball, head
Severely, musket ball, hand
Slight, musket ball, head
Severely, musket ball, right leg
Severely, musket ball, both thighs
Severely, musket ball, neck
Severely, musket ball, leg
Slight, musket ball, arm
Severely, musket ball, eye and

wrist
Severely, fragment of shell, arm
Severely, musket ball, shoulder
Severely, mnsket ball, leg
Slight, musket ball, bead
Severely, musket ball, hand
Slight, shell, head
Severely, musket ball, thigh
Slight, musket ball, ear

Recovered
do.
do.
do.
do.

Arm amputated
Recovered

do.

do.
do.
do.
do.

Under treatment

Recovered
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Under treatment
Recovered

do.
do.

Under treatment
do.
do. •
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

. do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

do.
do.
do.

Recovered
Under treatment
Recovered
Under treatment
Recovered

J. P. THOMOND, Major,
Commanding H.M.'e 61st Regiment.


