Regimental Number	Rank and Names.	Date when Wounded		Nature of Wound.	Remarks.
			5 7		
3433	Private Peter Burke	Sept.		Severely, musket ball, shoulder	Recovered
2431			.]	Severely, musket ball, thigh	do.
2521	Serjeant Henry Walter	,,		Slight, musket ball, head	do.
1196	Private Anthony Mealia	"		Slight, musket ball, leg	do.
1411				Severely, musket ball, arm	do.
2648			14	Severely, sword cuts, arm	Arm amputated
3065				Slight, musket ball, right foot	Recovered
3405	" Samuel Hughes	"		Severely, musket ball, fingers of right hand	do.
2651		,,		Severely, musket ball, hand	do.
3382	**	,,		Slight, musket ball, head	ďο·
2984		»		Severely, musket ball, leg	do.
3368	" William Coffey	"	14	Severely, musket ball, leg and hand	do.
2804	Serjeant James Higgins	,,	14	Severely, musket ball, hand and	Under treatment
2852	" Thomas Joy		14	Severely, splinter of shell, foot	Recovered
	Corporal George Robertson)}))		Slight, musket ball, back	do.
2605		"		Severely, musket ball, right leg	do.
2902		" "		Slight, musket ball, both legs	do.
	Private Timothy Mahoney	"		Slight, musket ball, shoulder	do.
	Corporal Donald McKenzie	,,		Slight, musket ball, thigh	do.
	Private William Eland	"		Severely, musket ball, arm	do.
1346	" Patrick Higgins		14	'	
3317		>>		Severely, musket ball, arm	Under treatment
3281	" Dennis O'Connor	22		Severely, musket ball, shoulder	Recovered
	Corporal William Burke	,,		Severely, musket ball, head	do.
	Private Thomas Keating			Contusion, shell, head	do.
3290	[a. " i			Severely, musket ball, head	Under treatment
	Corporal Frederick Jones			Severely, sword cut, arm	do.
	Private John Connor	1		Severely, sword cut, neck	do.
3138	Dahami Camain	1	14	Severely, musket ball, arm	do. do.
3285 2188	″ T D			Slight, musket ball, arm Slight, musket ball, arm	do, do,
	" isaac Poppy Drummer William Neylan			Slight, musket ball, arm	do.
	Private William Anderson.,	ı	14	Severely, splinter of shell, scrotum	do,
3468		37		Severely, sword cnt, face	do.
3331				Severely, splinter of shell, head	do.
1514	"George Jones		14	Severely, musket ball, head	do.
3335	" James McGinley	,,	14	Severely, musket ball, hand	. do.
2638	" William McShavey	٠,,	14	Slight, musket ball, head	do.
3022	" Richard Box	99		Severely, musket ball, right leg	do.
2398	" William Llewellyn	>>		Severely, musket ball, both thighs	do.
	Serjeant William Shiells		15	Severely, musket ball, neck	do.
	Private James Harte	,		Severely, musket ball, leg	do.
	Drummer Robert Vauston	"		Slight, musket ball, arm	do.
	Private Charles Southern	•		Severely, musket ball, eye and wrist	do,
	Corporal Edwin Carter		15 16	Severely, fragment of shell, arm	do,
	Private James McDonald		16	Severely, musket ball, shoulder	do,
2999 2959	William Tinton	"	16	Severely, musket ball, leg	do. Recovered
	,, William Linton		17 18	Slight, musket ball, head	Recovered Under treatment
3142 3244	Edward Folor		18 19	Severely, musket ball, hand Slight, shell, head	Recovered
3051	John Kitznatriek			Severely, musket ball, thigh	Under treatment
	99 OUTH ETTE PAULICE.		- 0	IN C TOLUME TO AN UNDER CONTRACTOR	~ HUUL BECGUIIUII

J. P. THOMOND, Major, Commanding H.M.'s 61st Regiment.

